
HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to
Engrossed House Bill No. 8 by Representative Edmonds

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 5, line 16 following "Motorcycle" and before "Operator" change "Safety &" to
3 "Safety, Awareness, and "

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 5, line 18 following "DWI" and before "Maintenance" change "Test" to Testing,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 7, line 1 following "Riverfront" and before "Convention" insert "and"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 7, line 24 following "Economic" and before "Fund" change "Dept." to
10 "Development"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 8, line 43 following "N.O." and before "Fund" change "Neighborhood" to
13 "Neighborhoods"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 8, line 47 following "Blind" and before "Impaired" change "/Visually" to "and
16 Visually"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 13, line 6 following "of" and before "Legislature" insert "the"